PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Copy fof: RESOLUTION NO. W-3313

Oorig. and copy

to Executive Director EVAIJATION & COMPLIANCE DIVISION
BRANCH/SEGTION: ¥ater Utilities
DATE: Nay T, 1986

Director

Kurerical File

Alphabetical File

Acoounting Officer

RESOLURION

SEARLES DOMESTIC WATER COMPANY (SDWC). ORDIR
AUTHORIZING A GENERAL RATE INCREASE PRODUCING
$62,205 OR 30.5% IN 1936 AND FURTHER STEP
RATE INCREASE OF $83,125 OR 30.8% IN 1937.

SD¥WC, by draft advice letter furnished to the Water Utilities Branch (Branch)
on September 18, 1985, requested authority wnder Section VI of General Onder
96-A and Section 454 of the Public Utilities Code to increase rates for water
service by $62,206 or 30.5% in 1986, and $83,131 or 30.8% in 1987. SDWC
estimates that the requested rate increases would produce a net loss for the
test year 1986 and a $.08% rate of return for test year 1937. SDWC, a wholly-
owned subsidiary of Kerr-¥cGee Corporation, currently serves about 1,320
retered customers in the unincorporated commmnities and territory along the
westerly shore of Searles Lake known as Trona, Pioneer Point, Borosolvay and
South Trona in San Bernardino County.

The present rates for general metered service have been in effect since _
September 1, 1979, pursuant to Resolution W-2553, which authorized a general
rate increase. Tne present rates for public school metered servicé have been
in effect since June 10, 1982, pursuant to Resolution W-2983.

The Branch made an independent analysis of SDWC's summaries of earnings.
Appendices Al and A2 show the Branch's and SDWC's summaries of earnings at
present, requested and adopted rates for the test years 1986 and 1987. The
differences between SDWC's and the Branch's summaries of earnings are in -
operating expenses and rate base.

The differenées in the estimates of operating expenses are in total payroll -
(employee labor,” 6ffice salaries, and mansgement salary), employee pensions,
depreciation, and other taxes.

The Branch's estimates of total payroll for test years 1936 and 1937 are lower
than SDWC's. To arrive at its 1986 estimate of $109,540, SDWC escalated
recorded 1934 payroll by 9.5% for 1935 and 13.0% for 1936. SDWC did not
request an increase in payroll for 1937. Therefore, its 1937 1lével of payroll
is equal to the 1986 level. Based on a review of similar water utilities, the

-




Branch believes that SDWG's recorded 1984 payroll is high, and for ratemking
adjusted it downward. ToO arrive at its 1936 estimate of §95,360. the Branch
escalated its adjusted 1984 base payroll by 3.4% for 19685 and 3.3% for 1966,
Becanse SDAC did not ask for an increase in payroll for 1987, the Branch's 1937
estimte equals its 1986 estimate. The labor escalation factors used by the
Branch were found reasonable by the Research Branch of the Evaluation and
Compliance Division and in the Branch's view are more reflective of the current
inflation trends. SDWC had no workpapers supporting its escalation factors,
which the Branch believes are excessive.

The differences in SDHC's and the Branch's estimates of employee pensions are
due to differences in the estimates of total payroll.

The Branch's estimates of other taxes are higher than SDWC's because the latest
social security tax increases have been included.

The differences in the estimates of depreciation result froa differences in
plant estimates as described below in the discussion on plant.

The differences in the estimates of rate base are due to differences in the
estirates of plant, depreciation reserve and working cash.

The Branch's estimate of plant is $1,542,830 versus SD¥C's estimate of
$1,354,400. The difference is beause the Branch had access to later recerded
data which included the total cost of the now completed Argus Project. This
project consisted of the replacement of 22,000 feet of mains (water pipes) at a

cost of $321,610. According to the California Department of Health Services
(DHS), the Argus Project was necessary to protect against contamination that
could occur from leaking mains located near private septic facilities through a
process known as back siphonage (reverse pressure cordition resulting in
contaninants being sucked into the mains). Tne Argus Project was processed in
accordance with the Comission's Service Tmprovement Policy for water
utilities. This policy requires a utility to inform its customers and hold a
public meeting to discuss major service improvement projects, like the Argus
Project, and their rate increase implications. Under the policy, if the
customer consensus is a desire to retain lower quality (but not unsafe)
service, they may do so. fThe consensus was to go forward on the Argus Project
at a public meeting in Trona on March 12, 1934.

The Branch's estimates of depreciation reserve are higher than SDWG's. This is
due to Branch's higher estimtes for plant explained above.

The differences in working cash estimates are due to differences in the
estimates of total operating expenses.

The summaries of earnings subnitted with SD¥C's rate increase réquest show a
net loss on rate base in 1986 and a 5.08% rate of return on rate base in 1937.
The Branch's recomended summaries of earnings show a net loss in 1986 and a
return on rate base of 4.71% in 1937. This rate of return, although lower than
that snélebmitted by SDAC, resulis in SDWC being granted the total revenue
requested.

SDWC was informed about the Branch's differing viéws of operating expenses,
rate base, and rate of rebturn and has stated that it accepts the Branch's
estimates,

i, 1




A field investigation of SIWG's system was nade on Novembér 24, 1985 by two
pembers of the Branch., Visible portions of the water system were inspected,
pressures were checked, company employees interviewed, and methods 6f operation
reviewed. The Branch concludes that service is adequate and in conformance
with the Comiszion's General Order 103, Rules Governing ¥Water Services.
According to DHS, water quality meets standards. There are no outstanding
Comission orders requiring system improvenents.

A notice of the proposed increase was mailed to each customer on Decenmber 2,
1985. A total of three letters and a petition containing approximately 250
sigratures were received. The customers protested the size of the rate
increase and requested a public meeting.

The Branch held a public meeting in Trona on the evening of Jammary 29, 1934.
About 40 customers were in attendance. For the purpose of answering questions,
representatives of the Branch, DHS and SDAC were presént. Most of the
discussion concerned the magnitude of the rate increase. Many of the custopers
stated that they were on fixed income. Also there was considerabdle concern
about SIWC's recently increased purchased water costs.

The need for the rate increase was reviewed by SDWC and the représentative of
the Branch explained the Comission's role. With respect to the concern about
purchased water, it was explained that water for the system is transmitted from
the City of Ridgecrest which is over 25 miles awgy. The transmission
facilities (mains, pumps, etc.) are owned and operated by SDWC's owner (Kerr-
McGee Corporation), who charges SDWC a fee based on its pumping costs and other
expenses necessary to maintain the transmission facilities. The fee has not
been changed since the 1940's. Kerr-McGee Corporation now telieves that the
fee should be $139 per acre-foot and is asking this amount to be adopted. The
Branch finds this fee reasonable especially when compared to the $226 per acre-
foot charged by the Metropolitan Water District, one of the major purveyors of
water in Southern California.

The Branch has drafted a letter of reply to all customers who have written to
the Commission about this rate increase. It explains the Comaission's action
and will be mailed after this resolution is signed. The draft letter is
attached as Appendix B.

The present residential metered rates consist of a service charge with five
inverted rate blocks. SIMC requires this type of a rate structure because of
the extrene need for conservation in this unique desert area which is over 25
miles from the sources of supply. The Branch recommends that the existing rate
structure be retained. A comparison of present and Branch recommended rates
for metered service for test years 1936 and 1987 along with a monthly bill
comparison of a 5/8 x 3/4-inch metered cuslomers at various usage levels is
shown in Appendix C. ¥For the typical residential customer this will mean an
increase in the 1986 monthly bill from $10.34 to $13.45 and in the 1937 monthly
bill froa $13.45 to $17.49.

The total increase for public school metered rates over the test years 1936 and
1987 is 1108, This compares to 63% for the residential metered ratés over the
same period. The reason for this is to more fairly distribute costs to all
customers. Historically, thée pudblic school rates have been very low in
relation to costs and subsidized by the residential rates. Because the

3




residential customers have expressed dissatisfestion with this situation to

SIWC in the past, the utility originally progosed to make one set of motered
rates for all customers. However, this would have resulted in a rate increase
of about 370% for the schools over the two test years, and in the Branch's view
this was not reasonable when compared to the overall system increase of Ti%
over this period. The Branch suggested, and SDWC egreed, that to reach the
goal of rate parity without rate shock to the schools, would require phasing in
over the next several rate cases.

The Branch recommends that the Comission authorize a two-step increase of
$62,205 or 30.5% in 1936 and 383,125 or 30.8% in 1937. At the rates
contained in Appendix B, these increases would increase the ¢stimated annual
revenues from $203,735 at present rates to 265,940 in 1936 and to $352,890 in
1987, These increases provide a net loss on rate base in 1936 and 4.71% rate
of return on rate base in 1937.

The Comission's opinion, after investigation by the Branch is that:

a. The Branch's recommended sumnary of earnings (Appendices Al and A2)
are reasonable and should be adopted.

b. The rates recommended by the Branch for the 1936 and 1937 test years
(attached as Appendix B) are reasonable and should be authorized.

c. Tne quantities (attached as Appendix D) used to develop the Branch's
recormendation are reasonadble and should be adopted.

THE COMMISSION FINDS that the increased rates hereby authorized are Jjustified
and that the present rates are, for the future, unjust and unreasonadble.

IT IS REOLYED that:

1. Authority is granted under Public Utilities Code Section 454 for Searles
Donestic Water Company to file an advice letter incorporating the summary of
earnings and revised rate schedules attached to this resolution as Appendices
Al, A2, and B, respectively, and concurrently to cancel the presently effective
rate schedules. Such filing shall comply with General Order 96-A.

2. The efféctive date of the revised rate schedules shall be the date of
filing.
3. The resolution is effective today.

I certify that this resolution was adopted by the Public Utilities Commission
at its regular meeting on May 7, 1986. Tne following Commissioners approved
it:

ALD VIAL T
DONAL President H W"a«’fﬂ A Jarﬁﬁm /
VICTOR CALVO :, -
PRISCILLA C. GREW Acting Executive Director
FREDERICK R. DUDA A
STANLEY W. HULETT e

Commissioners g bit




APPENDIX Af
SEARLES DOMESTIC WATER COMPANY

SUMMARY OF FARNINGS
(Estimated Year 1966)

H t Utility BEstimated ¢ Branch Fstimated
: tPresent ! Requested: Present i Requested
H Iten t Rates 1 Rates : Rates : Rates

Operating Revenue _
Metered Service* $194,811  $253,100 $194,870 $253,100
School District® 8,716 12,650 8,720 12,650

144 187 145 190

203,37 285,937 203,735 265,940

Other Revenue*®

Operating Bxpenses .
Purchased Water® 59,712 59,712 59,710 99,710
Enployee Iebor 53,180 53,180 52,930 52,990
Materials* 15,048 15,048 15,050 15,050
Office Salaries 26,580 26,580 19,070 19,070 19,070
Management Salary 29,780 29,780 23,310 23,310 23,310
Office Expense 6,830 6,830 6,830 6,830 6,830
Acct., Iegal & Reg. 4,5% 4,550 4,550 4,550 4,550
General Expense* 3,454 3,4%4 3,450 3,450 3,450
Yehicle Bxpense 6,720 6,720 6,720 6,720 6,720
Office Rental 2,520 2,520 2,520 2,520 2,5?0
Friployee Pensions 14,0%0 14,030 12,210 12,210 12,210
Fotal Expenses 22,458 T22,858 6,450 206450 206,450
Depreciation 36,520 36,520 41,230 41,2720 41,230
Property Taxes 11,320 11,320 11,320 11,320 11,320

Other Taxes 9:3% 9:3% 9|580 9!5&) 9!5&
Income Taxes 200 200 200 200

200
Total Deductions 279,884 279,884 268,780 $268,780 288,780
Net Revenue (876,153) ($13,947) (865,045) ($2,840) ($2,840)
Aver. Rate Base

Average Plant 1,354,400 1,354,400 1,542,800 1,542,800 1,542,800
Depr. Reserve 269,571 269,571 210,670 270,670 270,670
Net Plant 1,084,823 1,084,823 1,272,220 1,272,220 1,272,220
Iess: Advances 61,067 61,067 61,070 61,070 61,070

Contributions 17,348 17,348 17,350 17,350 17,350
Plus: Working Cash 32,240 32,240 29,430 29,430 30,480

Fat'ls. & Suppls. 6,600 6,600 6,600 6,600 6,600

Rate Base 1,045,248 1,045,248 1,229,830 | 229,830 1,230,830
' Rate of Return Yoss Toss Loss loss Loss

* Dpifference at present andfor requested rates is due to rounding.




APPINDIX A2
SFARLES DQOMESTIC WATER COMPANY

SUMMARY OF FARNINGS
(Bstimated Year 1937)

t Utility Fstimated : Branch Fstimated
tPresent : Requested: Present : Requested:
tRates : Rates : Rates : Rates : Adopted

Ttem

Operating Revenue

Metered Service* $256,925 $334,300 $256,925 $334,300 $334,300
School District®* 12,650 18,350 12,650 18,350 18,350

_ 187 243 190 240 240
269,762 352,893 269,765 352,80 352,890

Other Revenue®*

Operating Expenses

Purchased Water® 60,565 60,565 60,570 60,570 60,570
Enployee Iabor 53,180 53,180 52,930 52,980 52,330
Katerials* 15,048 15,048 15,050 15,050 15,050
Office Salaries 26,580 26,580 19,070 19,070 19,070
Management Salary 29,780 29,760 23,310 23,310 23,310
Office Expense 6,830 6,830 6,830 6,830 6,830
Acct., legal & Reg. 4,550 4,550 4,550 4,550 4,550
General Expense® 4,118 4,118 4,120 4,120 4,120
Yehicle Expense 6,720 6,720 6,720 6,720 6,720
Office Rental 2,520 2,520 2,520 2,920 2,520
Buployee Pensions 14,030 14,030 12,210 12,210 12,210

fotal Fxpenses 23,910 723,911 20190 207100 7.50

Depreciation 36,600 36,600 45,940 45,940 45,940
Property Taxes 11,550 11,550 11,550 11,550 i1,550
Other Taxes 10,110 10,110 10,180 10,180 10,180
Incone Taxes 200 19,200 200 21,610 21,610

Total Deductions 22,431 301,431 205,850 $97,260 297,260

Net Revenue (812,669) $51,462 ($ 6,085) 55,60  $55,6%0
Aver. Rate Base
Average Plant i,35?,4§4 1,357,494 1,545,690 1,545,890 1,545,890
Depr. Reserve 206,616 306,616 324,150 324,150 324,150
Net Plant 1,050,818 1,050,818 1,221,740 1,221,740 1,221,740
ILess: Advances 59,907 59,907 59,910 59,910 59,910
Contributions 16,869 16,869 16,870 16,870 16,870
Plus: V¥Yorking Cash 32,240 32,240 23,620 29,620 29,620
Mat'ls., & Suppls. 6,600 6,600 6,600 6,600 6,600
. Rate Base 1,012,942 1,012,942 1,181,180 1,181,180 1,181,180
Rate of Return Toss 5.08% Loss 4.7i% 4.71%

* Difference at present andfor requested rates is due to rounding.




 APPENDIX B
(Poge 1)

Schedule Ho. 1
GINERAL METERFD SYRVICE

APPLICABILITY

Applicable to metered water service for domestic household purposes for
commercial or retail estabvlishments and small industrial enterprises.

TERRITORY

¥ithin Argns, Trona, Pioneer Point (Point of ocks), Borosolvay end South
Trona, wnincorporated commnities and territory along the westerly shore
of Searles ILake, San Bernardino County.

RATES

Service Charge Per Meter Per Month
Effective®

. ¥arch 1, 1937
FOr 5/8 X 3/4-inch meter vevveeeeees $4.65 (1) S 6.5 (1)
For 3/4“imh metér vavenneannes 5.15 l 6-70

n)l‘ i"‘imh E!etel‘ Tess s 6-% 8.20
FOI‘ 1"1/2“irﬂl mter LR R NN N 10-% 13.40
}bl‘ 2-—in0h Eetel' LI LN R ] ii-% 15.%
For 3-inch meter seveveinvess 16.70 21.70
For 4-inch meter cveevevians 31.80 41.35

H S s et b o Younf

P
St

Quantity Rates
First 200 cu.ft., per 100 cu.ft. .. $ 0.95 (1) $ 0.72
Next 600 cu.ft., per 100 cu.ft. .. 0.85 E 1.10

|
1

Next 800 cu.ft., per 100 cu.ft. .. .30 1.70
Next 2,400 cu.ft., per 100 cu.ft. .. 1.88 : 2.45
over 4,000 cu.ft., per 100 cu.ft. .. 2,55 (1) 3.30

The Service Charge is a readinéss-to-serve charge which is
applicable to all metered service and to which is to be added
the monthly charge computed at the Quantity Rates.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

t. A separate neter and service connection is required for each single
family residence, each commercial or retail establishment, or each industrial

enterprise regardless of the customér's single ownership or control of the
premises served or to be served. The quantity registered by each meter will be

charged separately.

2. The utility reserves the right to limit the quantity of water delivered
to any résident, or any compercial or industrial énterprise, to 8,000 cubic
feet pér month.

* A 30.8% step increase designed to increase the rate of return from a loss to
4.71%, the authorized return.




APPRIDIX B
(Page 2)

Schedule No. 4
PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE

APPLICABILITY

Applicable 1o all water service furnished to privately owned fire
protection systenms.

TERRITORY

Within Argus, Trona, Pioneer Point (Point of ocks), Borosolvay and South
Trona, unincorporated comminities and territory along the westerly shore
of Searles lake, San Bernardino County.

RARES
Per NMeter Per Month

Bffective®
March {1, 1937

For each inch of diameter of service
mnnectim I IEE N R R R NN E N N NN Y] $2-60 (I) $3l4‘0 (I)

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

t. Service hereunder is for private fire protection systems to which no
connections for othker than fire protection purposes are allowed. The fire
protection service connection shall be installed by the utility, according to
specifications of the San Bernardino County Fire Départment and the cost paid
by the applicant. ©Such payment shall not be subject to refund. The utility
nay install a meter or the standard detector type meter approved by the Board
of Fire Underwriters for protection against theft, leakage or waste of water.
The cost of these facilities will be paid by the applicant and not subject to
refurd,

2. The ninimm dismeter for fire protection service shall be four inches,
and the maximm dismeter shall be not more than the diameter of the main to
which the service is connected.

3. The utility will supply only such water at such pressure as may be
available from tirce to time as a result of its normal operation of the system.

4. If a distribution rain of adequate size to serve a private fire
protection system in addition to all other normal service does not exist in
the street or alley adjacent to the premises to be served, thén a service main
from the nearést existing main of adequate capacity shall be installed by the
tétilign gnd the cost paid by the applicant. Such payment shall not be subject

o re .

¥ A 30.8% step increase designed to increase rate of return from a loss to
4.71%, the authorized return.




APPRNDIX B
(Page 3)

Schedule No. TN
PUBLIC SCHOOL METERED SERVICE

APPLICABILITY

Applicable to metered water service furnished to and within the buildings
and grounds of public schools.

TERRIZORY

Within Argus, Trona, Pioneer Point (Point of ocks), Borosolvay and South
Trona, unincorporated commmities and territory along the westerly shore
of Searles lake, San Bernardino County.

RATES
Service Charge Per Meter Per Month

Effective®
¥arch 1, 1937

-

o] = o e S s e - v
o

For 5/8)( 3/4—inch NELer saseennnnnen 3 5.20 3$ T.55
FOI‘ 3/4-il’)0h mter [ AN NN NN RN 5.75 8.35
¥or t—inch meter cvsvssennresa 7.80 110%
For l-‘/z-imh meter cesvsevnscnss 1’.30 16140
For 2-Inch meter vevesasncces 13.90 20.20
¥or Z—inch meter sevsravevsns 26.10 37.85
For 4-inch meter civessisnnes 35.50 51.50

—
g’

Quantity Rates

First 5,000 cu.ft., per 100 cu.ft. .. $0.70 (1) $1.02 (1)
Next 45,000 cu.ft., per 100 cu.ft. .. 1.05 H 1.52 !
Over 50,000 cu.ft., per 100 cu.ft. .. 1.62 (1) 2.35 (1)

The Service Charge is a readiness-to-serve charge which is
applicable to all metered service and to which is to be added
the monthly charge computed at the Quantity Rates.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

1. Y¥ater service under this schedule will be furnished only for use in
school buildings and on school ground.

2. The utility reserves the right to limit the quantity of water delivered
to the Trona Schools to 100,000 cubie¢ feet per meter per month.

% A 30,8% step increase designed to increase the rate of return from a loss to
. 4. 71%, the suthorized return.

(RD OF APPRIDIX B)




APPENDIX C
(Paga 1)

COMPARISON OF RATES

-

A comparison of present and Branch's recormended rates for metered service is
shown below: L

GENERAL METERED SIRVICE Per Meter Per Vonth
Present Recormended Rates
Service Charge: Rates 1986 1987

FOI‘ 5/8 X 3/4"in0h metel‘ SeELERBOERAB RN $ 3-60 $ 4.65 s 6.%
For 3/4~inch meter veceneecscees 3.96 5.15 6.70
For 1-inch peY¥er sesrvenrennasns 4-83 60% 8.20
POP 1"‘1/2-inCh E!et-er Shseséernnae 7192 10-30 13-40
FOI‘ Z“imh met—el‘ I ER N RN NN NENNEN] 9-‘5 i‘t% 15-50
For }imh 153 A=) o 12.8‘6 16.70 21 070
For 4"iﬁCh MEter cseeverscinna 24-48 3‘ .&) 4‘-35

Quantity Rates:
First 200 cu.ft., per 100 cu.ft. ... 0.42 ; 0.72
Next 600 cu.ft., per 100 cu.ft. ... 0.65 . {.10
Next 800 cu.ft., per 100 cu.ft. ... 1.00 .70
, Next 2,400 cu.ft., per 100 cu.ft. ... 1.45 2.45
. 0'\!8!‘ 4,(m (.‘.U..ft., mr lm Cu-ft. LY ‘097 3.%

Uniform Percent Increase 20.00%
PUBLIC SCHOOL METERED SERVICE

Service Charge:

FOI‘ 5/8X3/4—in0h metel‘ LA RN R RN KRN NN
For 3/4-inch meter covveeienennns
FOI‘ 1-imhmter BN RN NN NN
FDI‘ 1‘1/2“in0hmeter IR RN RN NS NN N
For 2-inch meter ceievscranaes
!bl‘ }inChmter sedessdssranee
FOI‘ 4—il)0hmetel‘ I A S NEERENERNN]

_Qlantity Rates:
First 5,000 cu.ft., per 100 cu.ft. ..
Next 45,000 cu.ft., per 100 cu.ft. .. : - 151
Over 50,000 cu.ft., per 100 cu.ft. .. 12 2.35
Uniform Percent Increase : 45.00%
PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE

For each inch of diameter of
service connection ceevsssrenveentnnanse

Uniform Percent Increase




APPRDIX C
(Page 2)

A cooparison of monthly residential customer bills at present with recommended
rates for a 5/8 x 3/4-inch meter is shown below:

1985 Metered Service Bill Comparison

Usage Present Recommended Andunt Percent
100 cu.ft. : Bills Bills Increase Increase

N

0 $ 3.60 $ 4.65 $ 1.05
3 5.09 6.60 1.51
5 6.39 8.30 1.91
10 (avg.) 10.%4 13.45 3.11
20 22.14 28.71 6.63
30 26.64 47.57 10.93
40 51.14 66.37 ‘ 15.23
50 70.84 91 .87 21.03
100 169.34 219.37 50.03

Q0 RO o3

BBBBIEIBY

19817 ¥etered Service Bill Comparison

Usage Present Recomended Amount Percent
100 cu.ft. Bills Bills Increase Increase

0 $ 4.65 $ 6.05 $ 1.40
3 6.60 8.59 1.99
5 8.30 10.79 2.49
10 (avg.) 13.45 17.49 4.04
20 23.T1 37.49 8.72
30 47.57 61.99 14.42
40 66.37 86.49 20.12
50 91.87 119.49 27.62
100 219.37 284.49 65.12

BEB RS
=~ = AW QO QO = =

(EXD OF APPRODIX C)




APPENDIX D
Page |
ADOPTED QUANTITIES

Name of Company: Searles Domestic ¥ater Company

Test Years
1936

Net-to-Gross Multiplier: 1.014
Federal Tax Rates: 0.00%
State Tax Rate: 0.00%
Local Franchise Tax Rate: 6765
Business License: 0.00%
Uncollectible Rates: J14%

Offset Items
1. Purchased Power:

2. Purchased ¥Water:
Total Cost
Asount Purchased - Ccf
Effective Date
3/Cef

Pump Tax-Replenishment Tax:

Payroll and ¥nmployee Benefits:
Enployee Iabor
Office Salaries
Management Salaries
Total

Taxes Other Than Income:
Ad Yalorenm Taxes
Payroll Taxes
Franchise Tax

8 purchase water from Kerr-McGee Corporation see resolutlon for
discussion.




APPRNDIX D
(Page 2)

ADOPTED QUANTITIES

Servic¢e Connections ADOPTED SFRVICES BY METIR SERVICES
(Residential Service)

1. Neter Size 1966 1987
5/8){3/4“ ssseessdpsnrsciinnbrnne e 1,%1 - 1’321
/ 0

AssrIcsentndose Nt
(RN RN RSN NN NN NN NN
(AN RN NN RN RN NN NN NN
ssbiansRRsARDRERNRORNNOOIR DS

Total

gl
COORO
JOO&O&OO

1,33

Service Connections ADOPTED SERVICES BY METER SERVICES
(School District)
1. MNeter Sigze 1936 1987

5/8 X 3[4 tiiiiiinireniriiiniinns

34“ LB LR I B BRI B I B B BN B )

1“ S8 A RGEEDNSREIIIRENTED

1"1/2“ I AR RN FERNE NN SN NEN NN N NN N ]
2\

3“ ShBA NGRS ENADNEOERNBRREDN

4" (AR RN RN NN NN NN NN

Total

WOO=—=NOOQO

2. Metered Water Sales Used to Design Rates:

Range - Cecf
(Residential)

0-2
2-8
8-16
16-40
40+

(School Distriét)
0-50
50-500

SO0+




APPENDIX D
(Page 3)

ADOPTED TAX CALCULATIONS

1986 1987
Iten Adopted Rates Adopted Rates
_ OCF FIY CCFY FIT
Operating Revenues $265,340  $265,940 $352,890 $352,8%0
08N Fxpenses 206,450 206,450 207,990 207,990
Taxes Other Than Income 20,900 20,900 21,730 21,730

fax Depreciation 41,2%0 41,230 45,940 45,940

Interest - - - -

State Income Tax . - - - 7,415
Sub-total Deduction 283,065

State Tax. Revenue
State Incoze Tax € 9.60%
Federal Tax. Reverme
Federal Income Tax
Surtax Exemption

{E2D OF APPRDIX D)




APPINDIX E

I |

70 ALL PARTIES WHO HAVE WRITTEN T0 THE COMMISSION RECARDING THE RPUFST FOR A
69.0% RATE INCRFASE BY SFARLES DOMESTIC WATER CONPANY

Dear Customer:

Searles Domestic Water Company has requested to increase your rates for water
service by 30.53% in 1986, by an additional 30.82% in 1937. The Comnission,
after considering all factor presented, has authorized the utility's requested
increases for both 1986 and 1937. For a typical residential customer this will
mean an increase in the 1986 monthly bill from $10.34 to $13.45 or $3.11 and
the 1937 monthly bill from $13.45 to $17.49.

fhe Commission is aware that the increase granted is large, however, this
utility has gone over seven years without any rate increase in residential
rates and is currently losing money. Even with the increase the utility will
maxe no profit in 1936 ard only a poor profit in 1987. In éstablishing rates,
the Comission's role is twofold. The rates to thé ratepayer must be kept as
low as possible and, at the same time, rates must be sel so6 as to cover
operating expenses ard provide a fair return on the utility's investment in its
water system. You may be sure that the utility's request was thoroughly
revigggd and evaluated by the Comission staff before this change in rates was
gran .

Four letters were received by the Cormission protesting the proposed increase
in rates. One of the letters was also accompanied by a petition requesting a
public meeting which was held in Trona on January 20, 1986. The Comission
wishes to thank those of you who wrote and expressed your concern. If you have
further questions about this increase, please call Robert R. Bennett at

(213) 620-4656., -

Yery truly yours,

WESLEY FRANKLIN, Chief
Water Utilities Branch




